Before the Fulton County Board of Commissioners

Ordinance Number 050696-

An ordinance establishing speed limits for Brentwood Estates.

Whereas, the Fulton County Highway Department and Fulton County Sheriff have completed a traffic study of Brentwood Estates.

It is therefore ordained that, the speed limits set forth in subsection one supersedes all prior speed limits at this location.

It is further ordained that, the Fulton County Highway Department post appropriate speed limit signs to advise the motorists of the change in speed limits at these locations.

(Subsection One)

1. 25 MPH starting at State Road 19 then west 2,740' to the cul-de-sac.

This ordinance is effective upon passage and upon proper publication.

Adopted this\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_Day of\_\_\_\_ \_1996.

Board of Commissioners Fulton County /Sťeve Hartzler Richard Powell

Ken Gentry

122

Attest: Fulton County Audi

Published 05/09/96